January 9, 2023

Redacted S. 22

Email: Redacted S. 22

Dear Redacted S. 22

Re: Request for Records Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act

The City of White Rock has reviewed your request for access to the following records pursuant to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the "Act"):

 Dec 24 there was a flood at 15069 Marine Dr. Redacted S. 22 & restaurant Primos Mexican Grill. We need the fireman report from when they attended the home/ Primos for cause of flood

Access to these records is available. However, some of the information in the records is excepted from the disclosure requirements of the Act. I have severed the excepted information so that I could disclose to you the remaining information as attached.

The severed information is excepted from disclosure under section 22 of the Act. Severing under section 22 is necessary to avoid disclosing third-party personal information without permission.

Please contact our office if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Author.

Tracey Arthur Director of Corporate Administration 604-541-2212

Att.

Corporate Administration P: 604.541.2212 | F: 604.541.9348

City of White Rock 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock BC, Canada V4B 1Y6



www.whiterockcity.ca

If you believe that the City of White Rock has been unreasonable in its handling of your request, you may ask the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review our response. You have 30 days from receipt of this notice to request a review by writing to:

Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner 3rd Floor, 756 Fort Street Victoria BC V8W 1H2

Should you decide to request a review, please provide the Commissioner's office with:

- 1. your name, address and telephone number;
- 2. a copy of this letter;
- 3. a copy of your original request sent to the City of White Rock; and
- 4. the reasons or grounds upon which you are requesting the review.

White Rock Fire Department Incident Report

January 0 2022

Dawah Marka								
Liability Release:	0	Total Manpower:	3					
False Alarm:	0	Total Manhours:						
Incident Commander:	[N	Total Injuries:						
Shift:	A Shift	Secondary Suite:	0					
Station Area:	White Rock Hall 1	Grow Op:	0					
Officer Reporting:	[N [Drug Lab:	0					
Incident Type:	SPA Service - Public Assis	Building Name:						
Dispatch Type	ASSIST CALL							
Cross Street:	MARTIN ST		1. C. STANTS BALL TO STATE TO THE STATE OF A					
Incident Address:	15069 MARINE DR, WHITE ROCK	Incident End Time:	12/24/2022 17:33:31					
Apt/Unit		Incident Begin Time:	12/24/2022 16:37:27					
Incident Number:	22-123001							
			January 9, 2023					

Bench Marks

Command Established:	Working Fire:		
Ambulance on Scene:	1st Search Completed:		
Police on Scene:	2nd Search Completed:		
Police File Number:	Loss Stopped:		
Property Ref on Scene:	Situation under Control:		
Volunteers Paged:	Post Incident Watch Posted:		
Duty Chief Notified:	Inspector Paged:		
Career Callout Initiated:	BC Hydro on Scene:		
FF with Ambulance:	Gas Utility on Scene:		
FF Return to Crew:	Fire Commisioner Notified:		
Tow Truck Notified:	Ministry of Environment:		
Public Works Notified:	Provincial Hiways Notified:		
	Min. of Forests Notified:		

Officer/Crew Notes

Notes: Davison

Water was coming through the ceiling and flooding the floor of primos restaurant. We had access to the suite above it and found that the water was coming through the ceiling of the suite on the second floor. One of the people that was helping with flooding was able to contact the owner of the building and we were able to gain access to the suite above. There was no water in the suite on the 3rd floor. We shut off the water in the mechanical room but this did not shut off the water in the suites. After looking for the water shut off we were unable to find it. I suggested to the workers in Primos that they call a plumber. They had buckets that they were gathering the water in. We then cleared. The renter, Redacted S. 22 , of the $\frac{s}{22}$ suite called the hall to get information on the flood. When we got back to the hall I spoke to $\frac{s}{22}$ and informed $\frac{s}{22}$ that we had been in $\frac{s}{22}$ suite to check for water leaks but there was no water damage.

Notes: MacLeod

Recieved call from Redacted S. 22 (sp?) on Voice Mail. Called on December 2, 2022 to inquire about our attending this call. Returned call and left message.

Redacted S. 22

White Rock Fire Department Incident Report

					January 9, 2023		
Time:		Dispa	atch Notes				
12/24/2022 17	:33:31 T	Transfered from CAD					
12/24/2022 16	:38:01 Ir	Incident dispatcher Assigned: 00312					
12/24/2022 16	:38:01 D	Dispatch acknowledged incident.					
12/24/2022 16	:37:56 V	WRE1 called in for a burst water pipe assist					
12/24/2022 16	:37:47 Ir	Incident type changed from 'PUB WORKS PUBLIC WORKS INCIDENT' to					
12/24/2022 16	:37:44 Ir	Initial incident type selected 'PUB WORKS PUBLIC WORKS INCIDENT'					
12/24/2022 16	:37:41 A	Address change from BLANK Address to 15069 MARINE DR, WHITE ROCK					
12/24/2022 16	022 16:37:41 Department assigned 'WHITE ROCK FIRE DEPARTMENT'						
Apparatus Attending							
Apparatus	Dispatch Time	e On Route Time	Onscene Time	Return Service Time	Return Quarter Time/Date		
WR Engine 1 12/24/2022 16:38:01/2/24/2022 16:38:03 12/24/2022 16:41:43 12/24/2022 17:26:41							
Attendees							
Spencer Bennett			Firefighter				

Andrew Cram James Davison Firefighter

Captain